done in exercise of the privilege hereby granted. 

(b) During the first term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall be equal 
to five (5) per cent. of its gross annual receipts, but which sum shall not be less 
than thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) during the first year of this contract, thirty-five 
thousand dollars ($35,000) during the second year of this contract and forty thousand 
dollars ($40,000) per annum during the succeeding three (3) years of this contract. 

During the succeeding term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall be equal 
to five (5) per cent.

[...]

be entitled to transfer from any one of said lines to any other of said lines upon 

2. The maximum weight, including fuel, water, oil or any other material or any the payment of a fare of five (5) cents. 	Said lines are described as follows: 
accessories used in operation, shall not exceed ten thousand five hundred 	(10,500) 1. A line beginning at the intersection of 14th Street and Fourth Avenue; thence 
pounds. along 

along 14th Street to Seventh Avenue; thence along Seventh Avenue to 31st Street; 

maximum width shall not exceed seven (7) feet six (6) inches. thence around the Pennsylvania Railroad Station in either direction in 31st Street